
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 

d APPLIED POWE~ 
Automotive 

Specialty Tools 

-- 5 

LJ' 
7 

22-DG 87 POWER UNIT 

/1 

I 
I 

21 

®} i 19 

20 

D 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

18 

~
3

3 ~I 
:::;.." 

(:~ 

___ 16 
-c.J----

15 

17 

30 

31 

Automotive Product Service Division 

MODEL AMERICAN FP-12 
BEAR 56267/1492 
BLACKHAWK AP-12 

ISSUED JULY 12, 1974 
SUPERSEDES PS-414-AP-12 

12 TON PRESS 

33 

ADDING OIL 

Remove plug (8) and 
add oil to indicated level. 



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 

REPAIR PARTS LIST 

Item No. Item No. 
No. Part No. Raq. Description No. Part No. Raq. Oetc:ription 

1 KJ100012 1 Saddle 28 K752110 1 Spring 
2 KJ100006 1 Adjusting Screw 
3 087X2 1 Repair Kit* 

29 K745900 1 Bed Assembly 
30 K753061 2 Pin 

4 K619020 1 Cap 31 K735900 1 Frame 
5 KJ100007 1 Cylinder 32 K744630 2 Feet 
6 KJ100009 1 Sleeve 33 8772087 4 Screw. 3/8-16 
7 KJ100019 1 Plunger C432108 4 Washer, 3/8 
8 AJ100060 1 Filler Plug B779181 4 Nut, 3/8-16 
9 K563025 1 Reservoir 34 H-12 1 Handle 

10 K526044 1 Ring t35 C107L 1 Gage w/Adapter 
11 KJ100011 1 Washer t36 K6038 1 Adapter 
12 KJ100015 1 Nut t37 K807055 4 Nut (AP-126) 
13 AJ10086 1 Release Valve K806242 2 Bolt (AP-126) 
14 U30X4 1 Valve Kit K809639 2 Jaw (AP-126) 
16 KJ100108 1 Base t38 HP20003 4 Nut (AP-127) 
16 K494061 1 Pin (Base) HP20002 2 Bolt (AP-127) 
17 K491900 1 Beam w/Link and HP20001 2 Jaw (AP-127) 

Pins t39 LX21 Jack Oil 
18 AJ100064 1 Beam (Jack Oil is Available in Ouart, Gallon 
19 U30X3 1 Pump Kit and 5 Gallon Cans) 
20 K584900 1 Pump Complete t40 AP12026X 1 Decal Kit (Pak of 1) 
21 K585040 1 Piston FP12026X 1 Decal Kit (Pak of 1) 
22 OG87 1 Power Unit *41 D87X2 1 Repair Kit 
23 K734055 2 Hex Nut, 7/8-14 42 820-20020 1 Part Sheet 
24 K751145 1 Bar 
25 K733055 2 Jam Nut, 7/8-14 
26 K742149 1 Rod 
27 K748900 1 Push Pin w/Saddle tNot shown 

EJ100027 t Saddle Only "Repair kit contains cups, 0-rings and gaskets 


